BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2023-123

AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF TENNIS COURT FEES DUE TO CLOSURE OF TENNIS COURTS DUE TO WEATHER

WHEREAS, the Code of the Borough of Longport Chapter 61-81.1 establishes fees for use of Borough-owned facilities and Resolution 2023-79 establishes said fees; and

WHEREAS, Jill Segal reserved use of the tennis court twice and both times were rescheduled for weather, for a total fee of \$32.00; and

WHEREAS, the summer season had ended before Jill Segal was able to use her allotted time; and

WHEREAS, Jill Segal has requested a refund of the tennis court fee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the tennis court fee in the amount of \$32.00 be refunded to Jill Segal.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting Al			B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 9-20-2023

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC